initial term set forth above. Such renewal shall be under the same terms, 
covenants, and conditions of this lease.  

2.  Rent.  Subject to the adjustments set forth herein, rent shall be paid as follows: 

2.1 Initial Rent Term.  Lessee shall pay rent for Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred Forty-One Dollars ($8,341) annually.  

2.2 Subsequent Rent Terms.  Lessee shall pay rent for Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred Forty-One Dollars ($8,341) for the first 5 years. (2026,2027,2028,2029,2030.) 

2.3 Adjustments to Rent.  Commencing January 1, 2031 lessee annual lease 
payment will increase to Fifteen Thousand ($15,000) and every five (5) years thereafter, 
the monthly rent shall be adjusted on the basis of the Consumer Price Index for Urban 
Consumers (CPI), published by the United States Department of Labor, Bureau of 
Labor Statistics (hereinafter referred to as the “Price Index”) or, if there shall be no such